# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor: GORDON, ADRIENNA previously recorded on Reel 008189 Frame 0788. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor: GORDON, ADRIENNE.		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Adrienne Gordon	09/25/1996	
Ivan Diamond	09/25/1996	
Douglas Dohrmann	09/25/1996	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gallo Clinic and Research Center	
Street Address:	1001 Potrero	
Internal Address:	Building 1, Room 101	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08686796

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415-875-2406 Phone:

pfarmer@fenwick.com Email: Correspondent Name: Pauline Farmer-Koppenol Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16454 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pauline Farmer-Koppenol

REEL: 025184 FRAME: 0471

**PATENT** 

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=16454\_US\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_and\_Assignment\_1996-10-04#page1.tif source=16454\_US\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_and\_Assignment\_1996-10-04#page2.tif source=16454\_US\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_and\_Assignment\_1996-10-04#page3.tif source=16454\_US\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_and\_Assignment\_1996-10-04#page4.tif source=16454\_US\_Notice\_of\_Recordation\_and\_Assignment\_1996-10-04#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025184 FRAME: 0472 j-1996



# **COVER SHEET** ONLY

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **Box Assignments** 

Attorney Docket Number

100295469

8517-004-999

Box Ass Washington	RECEIVED		
<del>-</del>	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  OCT 0		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving p	RECEIPT A	
Adrienne Gordon, Ivan Diamond and Douglas Dohrmann	Name: <u>Gallo Clinic an</u> <u>Center</u>	nd Research	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No	Address: Building 1, Ro	oom 101	
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Francisco Gene	ral Hospital	
<b>⊠</b> Assignment □Merger	1001 Potrero, San 1	Francisco, CA	
□Security Agreement □Change of Name	Country (if other than USA):		
Execution Date: September 25, 1996		·	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/686,796	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	l ched? □ Yes 🏿 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
PENNIE & EDMONDS 1155 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
New York, NY 10036	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
991513.4.0 203.4.4.7 2	50 040 581 40.00C		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached	l copy is a true copy of the	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	in Mandie 31853 _	October 3, 1996 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### **EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATION**

"Express Mail" label No. TB 668 685 886 US	Date of Deposit October 3, 1996.
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail	Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10
on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington,	D.C. 20231.
Gabriel Organidez	
(Type or print tame of person multigg paper of fee	
/Ciamata	

**PATENT** 

PEMP-63262.1

**REEL: 025184 FRAME: 0473** 

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Adrienne Gordon, Ivan Diamond and Douglas Dohrman, ASSIGNORS, citizens of USA , USA , and USA , respectively, residing at 23 Norwood Avenue, Kensington, CA 94707; 761 San Diego Road, Berkeley, CA 94707; and, 1412 29th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122 are the inventors of the invention in Detection of Cellular Exposure to Ethanol for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States
which is executed on $\square$ even date herewith or $\square$ Sept. 25, 1996 (date)
which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds docket no. 8517-004-999 which was filed on July 25, 1996, Serial No. 08/686,796
and WHEREAS, GALLO CLINIC AND RESEARCH CENTER, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
Date Syt 28 , 1996 Julnine Gordon L.S.
State of ) California ) SS.: County of ) San Francisco
On this day of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Kathryn Ann Doane Comm. #1084776

PATENT PEMP-59279.1

REEL: 025184 FRAME: 0474

Date9/	25	, 1996	Joseph De	lun		L.S.
County of	( SS.:					
On this County aforesaid	, personally appear	red 3 35 50	2 10 / 22	V. C. Co	ary Public in and fo	_
to me known and	d known to me to	be the person of	f that name, who	igned and sealed	the foregoing inst	rument, and he
SE-mit TOS Con	nm. #1064776 PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	ee act and deed		HATE		Profession Dublic
City & Ce	ounty of San Francisco Exp. Sept. 15, 1999	]		and the second second		Motary Public.
	<del></del>	į.				
Date	25	, 1996	wan id	iamo	nd	L.S.
State of )	. CC					
County of	→ ) SS.:					
On this	2.0	1 race last	1006	h-f NI-4	D	
County aforesaid	, personally appear	red	was that were		ary Public in and fo	
to me known and	known to me to l	be the person of	f that name, who s	igned and sealed	the foregoing instr	rument, and he
acknowledged in	e same to be his fr	ee act and deet	1	THE LEE		
		A Commence of the Commence of	1.476			·,
K K	athryn Ann Doa	ine I	1		Company of the Compan	Notary Public.
U E TO S	Comm. #1064776					
	TARY PUBLIC - CALIFO ty & County of San Franc			- Carrier Commission		
	omm. Exp. Sept. 15, 1					

PATENT PEMP-59279.

REEL: 025184 FRAME: 0475